## News Release

AANEM 2621 Superior Dr. NW Rochester, MN 55901 Contact: Allie Happel (507) 288-0100 ahappel@aanem.org



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ernest Johnson Outstanding Educator Award Winner Announced

**Rochester, Minn.** (July 15, 2022)- The American Association of Neuromuscular & Electrodiagnostic Medicine (AANEM), is excited to announce David R. Del Toro, MD, as the recipient of the 2022 Ernest Johnson Outstanding Educator Award. Each year, AANEM recognizes members for their significant contributions related to NM and EDX medicine education. Due to his decades-long commitment to education, Del Toro was a deserving recipient for this award.

Del Toro graduated medical school at the Indiana University School of Medicine, then completed a PM&R residency at the Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals. His faculty academic appointments date back to 1991 in the department of PM&R at the Medical College of Wisconsin in Milwaukee. He was appointed as a PM&R instructor through 1994, assistant professor through June 2000, associate professor through 2012, and currently serves as the professor of the department of PM&R at the Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee.

One of Del Toro's greatest mentors was Ernie Johnson, for whom this award is named. When asked the most valuable lesson he's learned as an educator, Del Toro shared, "that I have to keep learning, can't stay stagnant, and must always listen to the learners and understand their questions. Also, to be sincere and genuine in my teaching." He not only strives to achieve an interactive approach to teaching students, residents, and fellows, but also tries to get everyone engaged in group teaching sessions. Del Toro will be recognized at the upcoming AANEM Annual Meeting, which is scheduled for September 21-24, 2022, in Nashville, TN.

## About American Association of Neuromuscular & Electrodiagnostic Medicine (AANEM)

Based in Rochester, MN, AANEM is the premier nonprofit membership association dedicated to the advancement of neuromuscular (NM), musculoskeletal, and electrodiagnostic (EDX) medicine. The organization and its members work to improve the quality of patient care and advance the science of NM diseases and EDX medicine by serving physicians and allied health professionals who care for those with muscle and nerve disorders. For more information about AANEM, visit <u>aanem.org</u> or <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.